Application will be made to the Stock Exchange to grant approval for the
listing of and permission to deal in the Subscription Shares. The listing
of the Subscription Shares may not be granted, and, if so, the Subscription
will not proceed.

Completion of the The Subscription is expected to be completed on or before 12 June 2006,
Subscription: being the date falling 14 days from the date of the Placing and Subscription

Agreement. In the event that the Subscription is not completed within 14
days from the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement, the
Subscription will not proceed.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING

The shareholdings in the Company immediately before completion of the Placing, immediately after
completion of the Placing but before completion of the Subscription, and immediately after completion
of both the Placing and the Subscription are and will be as follows:

Immediately before Immediately after Immediately after
the Placing and the Placing but the Placing and

Shareholders the Subscription before the Subscription the Subscription
% of the issued

Share capital
% of the existing % of the existing as enlarged by

issued Share capital issued Share capital the Subscription

Vendor 195,000,000 60.94% 183,000,000 57.19% 195,000,000 58.74%

Placees 0 0% 12,000,000 3.75% 12,000,000 3.61%

Public 125,000,000 39.06% 125,000,000 39.06% 125,000,000 37.65%

Total 320,000,000 100.00% 320,000,000 100.00% 332,000,000 100.00%

Note: The figures assume that (i) the maximum number of 12,000,000 Placing Shares will be placed during the
Placing, and (ii) other than the Subscription Shares, no further Shares are issued or repurchased by the Company
and other than the Placing Shares no Shares are sold or purchased by the Vendor, in each case after the date of
this announcement and up to the date of completion of the Subscription.

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Company is principally engaged in the manufacturing and trading of handbag products and related
accessories, the manufacturing of garments, and the provision of related subcontracting services in